



European Standard EN 352-2002 SNR: 24 dB
Attenuation data H: 27 dB M: 19 dB L: 18 dB

1. Frequency Hz	63	125	250	500	1000	2000	4000	8000
2. Mean Attenuation dB	23.7	22.0	21.6	19.0	23.8	31.9	39.6	39.6
3. Standard Deviation dB	4.0	2.9	4.7	4.3	3.6	4.0	2.7	3.7
4. Assumed Protection dB (APV)	19.7	19.1	16.9	14.7	20.2	27.9	36.9	35.9

1. Frequenz Hz / Fréquence Hz
2. Mittlere Dämmung dB / Atténuation moyenne dB
3. Standardabweichung dB / Ecart type dB
4. Angenommene Schutzwirkung dB / Protection effective en dB

Notified body, certificate (0121):
Institute for Occupational Safety and Health (IFA),
Alte Heerstraße 111, D-53757 Sankt Augustin, Germany.
Notified body, conformity to type (0403): Finnish Institute of
Occupational Health, P.O Box 40, FI-00032 Työterveyslaitos, Finland

Sizes range: Small/Medium/Large
Größenbereiche: Klein/Mittel/Groß
Taille: Petite/Moyenne/Grande
Acc. to EN 352-2:2002

IN COMPLIANCE WITH
Reg (EU) 2016/425 Cat. III

FITTING INSTRUCTIONS

Ensure correct seal and fit by carefully follow the instructions below:

1. Hold the band under your chin, with earplugs pointing forward. Fit plugs over ear canal entries with band under the chin.
2. Adjust the fit by pushing the band and plug gently with a slight rocking and twisting, at the same time as you pull the outer ear upwards/backwards with your free hand. Adjust opposite side accordingly.

NOTE:

- These banded earplugs are designed for wearing mode "under-the-chin" only.
- Band shall be worn with earplugs pointing forward only.
- Do not roll/compress plugs before fitting.

Made in Sweden

WORKSAFE

Further information/ Weitere Informationen/
Pour de plus amples informations/
Indicaciones adicionales/ Ytterligare information:

Procurator AB
P.O. Box 9504,
SE-200 39 Malmö, Sweden
Tel: +46 (0)10 60 40 000
www.procurator.com

EU DoC: <http://doc.worksafe.com>

U-Damp, Earband
Art. No 40210864

Ear Band

U-Damp Reusable



Art. No 40210864

WORKSAFE

(GB)

Instructions for Reusable Earband to protect against the risk of harmful noise levels.

Technical information:
Weight: 8 g
Material of headband: ABS

FITTING INSTRUCTIONS

Ensure correct seal and fit by carefully follow the instructions below:

1. Fit plugs over ear canal entries with band under the chin and front side (logo marked side) facing forward.
2. Adjust the fit by pushing the band and plug gently with a slight rocking and twisting, at the same time as you pull the outer ear upwards/backwards with your free hand. Adjust opposite side accordingly.

NOTE:

- These banded earplugs are designed for wearing mode "under-the-chin" only.
- Band shall be worn with front side (logotype marked side) facing forward only.
- Do not roll/compress plugs before fitting.

ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS

- a) Please ensure that the earplugs are fitted, adjusted and maintained in accordance with these instructions. If instructions are not followed, the protection and function may be severely impaired.
 - b) Check this hearing protector regularly for signs of wear. When needed for hygienic reason or damage the earplugs should be replaced. Replacement kit art. no. 2125.351.
 - c) Clean the plugs after the use with mild soap and clean water (do not use detergents). Let plugs dry before reuse.
 - d) Wear the earplugs during the entire noise exposure.
 - e) When earplugs are not in use, they should be kept in clean and dry condition.
 - f) This product may be adversely affected by certain chemical substances. Further information should be sought from the manufacturer.
- Warning: Harmful noise levels may be induced if the headband is struck.

(SE)

Instruktioner för Bygelproppar

Tekniska data:
Vikt = 8 g
Bygelns material: ABS

BRUKSANVISNING

Säkerställ att bygelpropparna tätar korrekt och att de sitter bra genom att noga följa nedanstående instruktioner:

1. Placera bygelpropparna mot hörselgångarna med bygeln under hakan och framsidan (märkt med logotyp) framåt.
2. Passa in bygelpropparna genom att med en lätt vickande och vridande rörelse försiktigt trycka bygelns ena öronpropp mot hörselgången, samtidigt som du drar i ytterörat uppåt/bakåt med den fria handen. Passa sedan in den andra sidan på motsvarande sätt.

OBSERVERA:

- Dessa bygelproppar är avsedda att endast bäras "under hakan".
- Bygeln måste bäras med framsidan (märkt med logotyp) framåt.
- Varken rulla eller tryck ihop öronpropparna innan de ska användas.

ÖVRIGA INSTRUKTIONER

- a) Säkerställ att öronpropparna har passats in, justerats och underhållits i enlighet med dessa instruktioner. Om instruktionerna inte följs, kan skyddet och funktionen försämrats avsevärt.
 - b) Kontrollera hörselskyddet regelbundet för upptäckt av slitage. När så erfordras, på grund av hygieniska orsaker eller skador, skall öronpropparna bytas ut. Utbytesproppar artikelnr. 2125.351
 - c) Efter användning rengör öronpropparna med mild tvål och rent vatten (använd inga kemikalier). Låt propparna torka före återanvändning.
 - d) Använd hörselskydd hela tiden du utsätts för buller.
 - e) Förvara öronpropparna rent och torrt när de inte används.
 - f) Den här produkten kan skadas av vissa kemiska ämnen. Kontakta tillverkaren för mer information.
- Varning: Om bygeln utsätts för slag kan skadlig ljudnivå uppstå.

(DK)

Brugsanvisning for Ørepropper på bøjle til genbrug

Tekniske data:
Vægt = 8 g
Bøjlels materiale: ABS

ISÆTTELSE

Sørg for, at det sidder korrekt, ved at følge nedanstående instruktioner:

1. Sæt ørepropperne over øreindgangen, og bøjlen under hagen med forsiden vendende fremad.
2. Tilpas bøjle og ørepropper ved at skubbe let til dem og vrikke og vride samtidig med, at du trækker det ydre øre opad/bagud med den frie hånd. Tilpas den anden side på samme måde.

BEMÆRK:

- Disse bøjleørepropper er kun beregnet til fastgørelse "under hagen".
- Bøjlen skal have forsiden (der hvor logoet sidder) vendende fremad.

• Du må ikke rulle/presse propperne, før de isættes.

YDERLIGERE INSTRUKTIONER

- a) Sørg for, ørepropperne isættes, tilpasses og vedligeholdes i overensstemmelse med disse instruktioner. Hvis instruktionerne ikke følges, kan beskyttelsen og funktionen forringes betydeligt.
 - b) Undersøg ørepropperne regelmæssigt for tegn på slitage. Udskift ørepropperne efter behov af hygiejniske årsager, eller når de er slidt. Udskiftningssæt varenr. 2125.351.
 - c) Rens ørepropperne efter brug med mild sæbe og rent vand (brug ikke rengøringsmidler). Lad ørepropperne tørre, før de bruges igen.
 - d) Bær ørepropperne hele tiden under lydpåvirkningen.
 - e) Når du ikke bruger ørepropperne, bør de opbevares rent og tørt.
 - f) Dette produkt kan blive beskadiget af visse kemiske substanser.
- Du kan få yderligere oplysninger hos producenten. Advarsel: Ved slag på bøjlen kan der optræde farlige lydstyrker.



(NO)

Bruksanvisning for Bøylepropper

Tekniske data:

Vekt = 8 g

Boyle: ABS

TILPASNINGSANVISNING

Sørg for riktig tetning og tilpassing ved å følge anvisningene under:

- Tilpass proppene i ørekanalåpningene med bøylene under haken og forsiden vendt forover.
- Juster tilpassingen ved å rugge på bøyle og propp, samtidig som du trekker det ytre øret opp/bakover med den ledige hånden. Juster tilsvarende på motsatt side.

NV:

- Disse bøyleproppene er kun lagd til bruk "under haken".

• Bøylen skal kun brukes med forsiden (merket med logo) vendt forover.

- Proppene skal ikke rulles/trykkes sammen før de settes inn.

Ytterligere informasjon

a) Kontroller at proppen er innsett, tilpasset og sitter i henhold til bruksanvisningen. Hvis anbefalinger ikke følges, kan øreproppens beskyttelsesfunksjon bli kraftig svekket.

b) Se regelmessig etter slitasje på øreproppene. Øreproppene skal skiftes hvis det er nødvendig pga. hygiene eller skade.

Erstatningssett Art. nr. 2125.351

c) Rengjør øreproppene med mild såpe og rent vann etter bruk (ikke bruk kjemikalier).

La proppen tørke før de brukes på ny.

d) Bruk hørselsvernet under hele oppholdet i støyområdet.

e) Når øreproppene ikke brukes, skal de oppbevares rent og tørt.

f) Dette produktet kan skades av visse kjemiske stoffer. Ytterligere opplysninger kan innhentes hos produsenten.

Advarsel: Ved slag på bøylene kan det oppstå skadelige lydnivåer.

(FI)

Uudelleen käytettävän korvapannan käyttöohjeet

Tekniset tiedot:

Paino = 8 g

Pääpannan materiaali: ABS

SOVITUSOHJEET

Varmista oikea tiiviyä ja kireys huolellisesti seuraavien ohjeiden mukaisesti:

- Sovita tulpat korvakäytäviin siten, että nauha on leuan alla ja sen etupuoli osoittaa eteenpäin.
- Sovita kireys työntämällä neuhaa ja vetämällä sitä varovasti liikuttamalla. Vedä samanaikaisesti ulkokorvaa vapaalla kädelläsi ylös- ja taaksepäin. Säädä vastakkainen sivu samalla tavalla.

HUOMAA:

- Nämä pannalliset korvatulpat on suunniteltu käytettäväksi ainoastaan ”leuan alla”.
- Pantaa on aina käytettävä siten, että sen etuosa (logollinen puoli) osoittaa eteenpäin.
- Älä rullaa tulpia tai paina niitä kokoon ennen sovittamista.

LISÄOHJEITA

a) Varmista, että korvatulpat sovitetaan, säädetään ja pidetään kunnossa näiden ohjeiden mukaisesti. Jos ohjeita ei noudateta, korvatulppiin antama suoja ja toiminnallisuus saattavat kärsiä.

b) Tarkista säännöllisesti, näkykö kuulosuojaimessa kulumisen merkkejä. Hygieniasystä tai vaurioitumisen takia korvatulpat on tarvittaessa vaihdettava. Vaihtosarja, tuotenro 2125.351.

c) Puhdista tulpat käytön jälkeen miedolla saippuavedellä ja puhtaalla vedellä (älä käytä puhdistusaineita). Anna tulppiin kuivua ennen käyttöä.

d) Käytä korvatulpia koko melussa oleskelun ajan.

e) Kun korvatulpia ei käytetä, ne on säilytettävä puhtaassa ja kuivassa paikassa.

f) Tietyillä kemiallisilla aineilla saattaa olla haitallinen vaikutus tuotteeseen. Lisätietoja saat valmistajalta.

Varoitus: Kun sankaa kosketaan, saattaa esiintyä vaarallisen korkeita melutasoja.

(DE)

Bedienungsanleitung für wiederverwendbaren Bügelgehörschutz

Technische Daten:

Gewicht = 8 g

Material des Bügels: ABS-Kunststoff

GEBRAUCHSANLEITUNG

Um korrekten Sitz und optimale Einpassung zu gewährleisten, folgen Sie bitte den nachstehenden Instruktionen:

- Platzieren Sie den Bügel unter dem Kinn (Vorderseite nach vorne) und setzen Sie die Stöpsel lose in die Ohrkanäle ein.
- Stellen Sie die Passform an einem Ohr durch sanftes Drücken des Bügels und der Stöpsel ein. Bewegen Sie den Bügel und den Stöpsel dabei leicht hin und her und ziehen Sie gleichzeitig mit der freien Hand die Ohrmuschel zurück und nach oben. Stellen Sie die andere Seite ebenso ein.

HINWEIS:

- Diese Bügel-Ohrstöpsel sind ausschließlich dafür geeignet, unter dem Kinn getragen zu werden.
- Bügel darf nur mit Vorderseite (durch ein Logo markiert) nach vorne gerichtet getragen werden.
- Stöpsel vor dem Einpassen nicht rollen oder zusammendrücken.

WEITERE ANWEISUNGEN

a) Bitte stellen Sie sicher, dass die Stöpsel stets gemäß diesen Anweisungen eingepasst, ausgerichtet und gereinigt werden. Nichtbeachtung dieser Anweisungen kann eine erhebliche Einschränkung der Schutzfunktion nach sich ziehen.

b) Kontrollieren Sie den Gehörschutz regelmäßig auf Verschleiß. Für den Austausch entfernen Sie die alten Stöpsel vom Bügel und ersetzen Sie sie durch neue Stöpsel. Ersatzstöpsel: 2125.351.

c) Reinigen Sie die Stöpsel nach Gebrauch mit milder Seife und sauberem Wasser (keine Chemikalien verwenden). Lassen Sie die Stöpsel trocknen, bevor Sie sie erneut verwenden.

d) Tragen Sie die Ohrstöpsel während des gesamten Aufenthaltes im Lärmbereich.

e) Bewahren Sie die Stöpsel vor und nach Gebrauch sauber und trocken auf.

f) Die Funktion des Produktes kann durch bestimmte Chemikalien beeinträchtigt werden. Weitere Informationen erhalten Sie beim Hersteller.

Warnung: Bei Stößen gegen den Bügel können gefährschädigende Geräuschpegel auftreten.

(NL)

Aanwijzingen voor herbruikbare beugelgehoorbescherming

Technische gegevens:

Gewicht = 8 g

Beugelmateriaal: ABS

INBRENGAANWIJZINGEN

Zorg voor goede geluidsisolatie & de juiste stand door de volgende aanwijzingen op te volgen:

1. Plaats de stoppen over de ingangen van het oorkanaal met de beugel ohnder de kind en met de voorkant naar voren wijzend.

2. Pas de stand aan door de beugel & stop er voorzichtig en met een lichte zwaai- en draaibeweging in te duwen, en trek tegelijkertijd met uw vrije hand het buiteoor naar boven/ achteren. Pas de andere kant op dezelfde wijze aan. OPM.:

- Deze beugeloorstoppen zijn ontworpen om uitsluitend “onder de kin” te worden gedragen.
- De beugel mag uitsluitend met de voorkant (kant met het logo) naar voren wijzend worden gedragen.
- Rol/druk de stoppen niet samen voordat u deze aanbrengt.

AANVULLENDE AANWIJZINGEN

a) Zorg ervoor dat se oorstoppen worden aangebracht, ingesteld en onderhouden zoals beschreven in deze aanwijzingen. Als de aanwijzingen niet worden opgevolgd, kunnen de bescherming en de werking ernstig worden aangetast.

b) Controleer de gehoorbescherming regelmatig op slijtage. Bij schade of om hygiënische redenen moeten de oorstoppen worden vervangen. Vervangingsset art. nr. 2125.351.

c) Reinig de stoppen na gebruik met schoon water en een milde zeep (gebruik geen reinigingsmidelen). Laat de oorstoppen voor gebruik drogen.

d) Draag de oorstoppen gedurende de gehele periode waarin u aan het geluid bent blootgesteld.

e) Als u de oorstoppen niet gebruikt, moeten deze in een schone en droge omgeving worden bewaard.

f) Dit product kan door bepaalde chemische stoffen aanzienlijk worden aangetast. Neem voor meer informatie contact op met de fabrikant. Let op: Bij aanraking van de beugel kunnen gevaarlijke geluidsniveaus optreden.

(ES)

Instrucciones para la protección auditiva con banda reutilizable

Información técnica:

Peso = 8 g

Material de la banda protectora: ABS

INSTRUCCIONES DE COLOCACIÓN

Asegure un ajuste y encaje correctos siguiendo cuidadosamente estas instrucciones:

1. Coloque los tapones sobre las entradas del canal auditivo con la banda debajo del mentón y la parte frontal de la banda hacia delante.

2. Ajuste la banda empujando suavemente la banda y el tapón con un ligero movimiento de vaivén y torcedura, a la vez que tira de la oreja hacia arriba y hacia atrás con su mano libre. Ajuste el lado opuesto de la misma manera.

NOTA:

- Estos tapones de oído con banda están diseñados para usarlos “bajo el mentón” únicamente.
- La banda debe usarse sólo con la parte frontal (el lado marcado con el logotipo) hacia delante.
- No enrolle ni comprima los tapones antes de insertarlos.

INSTRUCCIONES ADICIONALES

a) Compruebe que los tapones de oído están bien colocados y ajustados, y reciben mantenimiento conforme a estas instrucciones. Si no se respetan estas instrucciones, es posible que la protección y el funcionamiento de esta banda sean gravemente afectados.

b) Controle regularmente esta protección auditiva para ver si está gastada. Cuando sea necesario por razones higiénicas o por daños, se deben reemplazar los tapones auditivos.

El kit de reemplazo tiene el n° de art. 2125.351.

c) Después del uso, lave los tapones con un jabón suave y agua limpia (no use detergentes). Antes de volver a utilizar los tapones, espere a que se sequen.

d) Utilice los tapones durante todo el tiempo de exposición a los ruidos.

e) Si los tapones no van a usarse, deben mantenerse en estado limpio y seco.

f) Este producto puede ser afectado negativamente por ciertas sustancias químicas. Toda información adicional debe solocitarse al fabricante.

Atención: Si se toca la banda se pueden producir cambios peligrosos del volumen.

(FR)

Instructions pour protection auditive à cordelette réutilisable

Données techniques:

Poids = 8 g

Matériau de la cordelette: ABS

MODE D'EMPLOI

Suivez attentivement les instructions suivantes pour garantir une fixation et une protection correctes:

1. Placez le bouchon à l'entrée du canal auditif en maintenant la cordelette sous le menton et la face avant vers l'avant.

2. Ajustez la position en poussant doucement la cordelette et le bouchon avec un léger mouvement de rotation, tout en tirant légèrement votre oreille vers le haut et en arrière de votre main libre.

Ajustez l'autre côté de la même manière.

NOTE:

- Ces bouchons de protection à cordelette sont conçus pour un port « sous le menton » uniquement.
- La cordelette doit toujours être disposée avec le logo vers l'avant.
- Ne pas tasser/comprimer les bouchons avant utilisation.

INSTRUCTIONS COMPLÉMENTAIRES

a) Veuillez vous assurer que les bouchons sont posés, ajustés et maintenus conformément à ces instructions. Le non respect de ces instructions peut sévèrement en altérer la protection et la fonction.

b) Contrôlez régulièrement votre protection auditive pour détecter tout signe d'usure. Les bouchons doivent être remplacés s'ils sont endommagés ou pour des raisons d'hygiène.

Kit de remplacement, numéro d'article 2125.351.

c) Après usage, nettoyez les bouchons avec une solution d'eau fraîche et de savon doux (n'utilisez pas de détergent). Laissez sécher les bouchons avant de les utiliser de nouveau.

d) Portez les bouchons de protection pendant toute la durée d'exposition au bruit.

e) Conservez les bouchons dans un endroit propre et sec.

f) Certains produits chimiques peuvent altérer de produit.

Pour plus d'informations, contactez le fabricant. Attention: Si vous touchez la cordelette, cela peut occasionner des intensités sonores dangereuses.

(PL)

Instrukcje korzystania u zatyczek wielokrotnego użytku na pałaku

Dane techniczne: Waga = 8 g

Materiał, z którego wykonany jest pałak: tworzywo sztuczne – ABS

INSTRUKCJE ZAKŁADANIA

Aby zapewnić poprawne umieszczenie i dopasowanie wkładek, należy je użytkować zgodnie z poniższą instrukcją:

1. Pałak należy umieścić pod brodą stroną przednią do przodu, a następnie włożyć wkładki do kanałów usznych.

2. Aby zapewnić wygodę noszenia należy lekko naciskając na pałak pokręcić wytyczką z jednej strony, jednocześnie wolną ręką uchwycić ucho ponad głową i odciągnąć małozowinę uszną ku górze. Dopasować wytyczkę w drugim uchu w taki sam sposób.

WSKAZÓWKI:

- Zatyczki przeciwhałasowe na pałaku przeznaczone są do noszenia wyłącznie „pod brodą”.
- Pałak należy nosić wyłącznie przednią stroną (oznaczoną logo) do przodu.
- Zatyczek nie należy przed ich dopasowaniem rolować lub gnieść.

DALSZE INSTRUKCJE

a) Zatyczki należy dopasować, wyregulować i utrzymywać w czystości zgodnie z zaleceniami niniejszej instrukcji. Nieprzestrzeganie tych wskazówek może znacznie osłabić funkcję ochronną wkładek.

b) Regularnie sprawdzaj, czy niniejsze zabezpieczenie słuchu nie jest uszkodzone. Gdy wymagają tego względy higieny lub zostały stwierdzone uszkodzenia – zatyczki należy wymienić. Zestaw wymienny Art. Nr. 2125.351.

c) Po użyciu zatyczek oczyść je wodą z dodatkiem łagodnego mydła (nie używaj detergentów). Przed ponownym użyciem zatyczek poczekaj aż całkowicie wyschną.

d) Wkładki należy nosić cały czas w obszarze występowania hałasu.

e) Po użyciu wkładki należy przechowywać w czystym i suchym miejscu.

f) Kontakt z niektórymi substancjami chemicznymi może negatywnie oddziaływać na właściwości produktu. W celu uzyskania dalszych informacji należy skontaktować się z producentem.

Uwaga: Uderzenie pałaka może prowadzić do niebezpiecznego natężenia dźwięku.

(EE)

Korduvkasutatava kõrvakaitsepaela kasutusjuhend

Tehnilised andmed: Kaal = 8 g

Paela materjal: ABS

PAIGALDUSJUHISED

Järgige hoolikalt allpool toodud juhiseid, ainult siis võite olla kindel, et kõrvakaitsepael toimib nõuetekohaselt:

- Seadke tropid kõrvakanalisse, kusjuures pael on lõua all ja paela esikülg on suunatud ette.
- Reguleerige sobivust, lükates paela & troppi ettevaatlikult kergelt õitsutades ja keerates, tõmmates samal ajal teise käega kõrva üles/taha.

Reguleerige teist poolt samal viisil.

MÄRKUS:

- Need paelaga kõrvatropid on ette nähtud ainult kandmiseks pael lõua all.

• Paela tuleb kanda ainult nii, et selle esikülg (logoga külg) oleks suunatud ette.

• Ärge veeretage troppe ega suruge neid enne kõrva panemist kokku.

TÄIENDAVID JUHISED

a) Palun veenduge, et kõrvatroppe reguleeritakse ja hooldatakse ning et need pannakse kõrva vastavalt käesolevatele juhistele.

Kui juhiseid ei järgita, võib see tõsiselt kahjustada kõrvatropide kaitsevõimet ja toimet.

b) Kontrollige regulaarselt, kas kõrvakaitse ei ole kulunud.

Hügieenilistel põhjustel või kahjustumise korral tuleb kõrvatropid välja vahetada.

Asenduskomplekti art. nr. 2125.351.

c) Puhastage kõrvatropid pärast kasutamist õrna seebi ja puhta veega (ärge kasutage puhastusvahendeid). Laskke kõrvatropidel enne taaskasutamist kuivada.

d) Kandke kõrvatroppe niikaua, kuni müra kestab.

e) Kui kõrvatroppe ei kasutata, tuleb neid säilitada puhaste ja kuivadena.

f) Teatud kemikaalid võivad antud tootele ebasoodsat mõju avaldada. Täiendava info saamiseks palume pöörduda tootja poole.

Hoiatus: Löögid peapaelale võivad põhjustada kahjulikku mürataset.

(LV)

Atkārtoti lietojamu austiņu instrukcijas

Tehniskie dati:

Svars = 8 g

Austiņu materiāls: ABS

UZSTĀDĪŠANAS INSTRUKCIJAS

Nodrošiniet pareizo izolāciju & piesardzīgi uzstādiem saskaņā ar zemāk minētajiem norādījumiem:

- Uzstādiēt aizbāžņus virs ausu kanālu ieejām, lociņam atrodoties zem zoda un priekšpusei rādot uz priekšu.

2. Piergulējiet sēžu, piesardzīgi pastumjot lociņu & aizbāzni ar vieglu kustināšanu un salocīšanu, vienlaicīgi paveltkot ārējo austiņu uz augšu/atpakaē ar jūsu brīvu roku. Atbilstoši piergulējiet pretējo pusi. PIEZĪME:

• Šie ausu aizbāžņi uz stīpas ir domāti nēsāšanai tikai zem zoda.

• Lociņš jāvalkā tikai ar priekšējo pusi (ar logo apzīmētā puse) uz priekšu.

• Nesarullējiet/hesaspiediet aizbāžņus pirms ielikšanas.

PAPILDUS INSTRUKCIJAS

a) Lūdzu, nodrošiniet, lai ausu aizbāžņi tiktu ielikti, noregulēti un apkopti saskaņā ar šīm instrukcijām.

Ja instrukcijas netiek ievērotas, aizsargfunkcija var ievērojami pasliktināties.

b) Regulāri pārbaudiet šo ausu aizsargu, lai laicīgu ievērotu novalkāšanās pazīmes. Ja nepieciešams higiēniskiem nolūkiem vai bojājuma gadījumā, ausu aizbāžņi ir jānomaina. Nomainīšanas komplekts Art. No 2125.351.

c) Pēc lietošanas notīriet aizbāžņus ar maigām ziepēm un tīru ūdeni (neizmantojiet mazgāšanas līdzekļus). Ļaujiet aizbāžņiem nožūt pirms lietošanas.

d) Valkājiet ausu aizbāžņus visu trokšņa iedarbības laiku.

e) Kad ausu aizbāžņi netiek izmantoti, tie jāglabā tīros un sausos apstākļos.

f) Šo produktu varētu negatīvi ietekmēt dažas ķīmiskas vielas. Turpmākā informācija jāpieprasa ražotājam.

Brīdinājums: Uzsitot pa lociņu, var rasties kaitīgi trokšņa līmeņi.